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up research work for Ph. D in Maithili in Bhagalpur, Bihar and Patna Universities,

(c) No such proposal is under consideration at present.

Zoual Councils

1071. Shri K. N. Pandey: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state: .

(a) whether there is any proposal 1o make Zonal Councils more active, as envisaged in the States Reorganisation Act; and

{b) the number of meetings of the Zonal Councils held during the last two years?

The Minister of State in the Minis. try of Home Affairs (Shri Vidya Charan Shukla): (a) The Zonal Councils are functioning in accordance with the scheme of these Councils embodied in the States Reorganisation Act, 1956 and have bLeen playing a useful role in dealing with matters of common interest. No proposal to modify the existing scheme is under consideration.

(b) Since January 1965, the Eastern Zonal Council held three meetings and the Northe*n Zonal Council and the Southern Zonal Council held one meeting each.

Working of Delhi Administration

Will the Minister of
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Government has been invited to a press statement (Hindustan Times, dated the 9th May, 1967, Page 3) by the Chief Execntive Councillor, Delhi Administration, accusing Government of interfering in the day-to-dsy working of the Delhi Administration; and

MAY 31, 1967

Written Answer; 2016

(b) H so, the resction of Govern. ment thereto?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Home Affairs (Shri Charan Shukla): (a) and (b). The press siatement, as it appeared in the newspaper, has come to the notice of the Government. However, no communication has been received either from the Chief Executive Councillor or the Delhi Administration complaining of such interference. :

Indiscipline among Btudents

1073. 8hri C. C. Desal:
Shri R, Barua: :

Will the Minister of Education be plessed to state:

ta) whether the question of growing indiscipline among students was taken up at the Conference of State Education Ministers which took place in Delhi recenfly; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?
The Minister of Edueation (Dr.
Triguna Sen): (a) No, Sir,

(h) Does not arise,
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